Declaration of Kevin Greenleaf Case No.: IPR2014-00938

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_

JIAWEI TECHNOLOGY (HK) LTD., JIAWEI TECHNOLOGY (USA) LTD., SHENZHEN JIAWEI PHOTOVOLTAIC LIGHTING CO., LTD., ATICO INTERNATIONAL (ASIA) LTD., ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., CHIEN LUEN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., INC. (CHIEN LUEN FLORIDA), CHIEN LUEN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., INC. (CHIEN LUEN CHINA), COLEMAN CABLE, LLC, NATURE'S MARK, RITE AID CORP., SMART SOLAR, INC., AND TEST RITE PRODUCTS CORP.

Petitioner,

v.

SIMON NICHOLAS RICHMOND Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2014-00938 Patent 7,429,827

**Declaration of Kevin Greenleaf** 



Declaration of Kevin Greenleaf

Case No.: IPR2014-00938

1. My name is Kevin Greenleaf. I am over 21 years old and unless stated

otherwise have personal knowledge of the matters set forth herein.

2. I am a patent attorney at Dentons US LLP, where I work closely with

another patent attorney, Mark Nelson, on this IPR.

3. Ex. 1040 contains true and correct copies of invoice nos. 1580344,

SEPT172014, OCT032014, OCT292014, NOV132014, FEB272015, and

MAY212015, sent via email from Mark Nelson of Dentons to Coleman's outside

counsel, Jon Goodman of Patzik, Frank & Samotny, LTD. These invoices relate to

IPR Nos. IPR2014-00935-00938.

4. Ex. 1041 contains true and correct copies of receipts for funds wired

to Dentons US LLP and Dentons Canada LLP in payment for services rendered for

Invoice Nos. 1580344, SEPT172014, OCT032014, OCT292014, NOV132014, and

FEB272015.

5. We attempted to locate the sender account numbers associated with

the payments of December 10, 2014, and February 27, 2015, corresponding to

invoices nos. OCT292014, NOV132014, and FEB272015, but Citibank would not

give us that information. However, Citibank did confirm that the funds were from

Coleman Cable, LLC.

Declaration of Kevin Greenleaf

Case No.: IPR2014-00938

6.

Ex. 1042 contains a true and correct copy of a check to Coleman's

outside counsel, Jon Goodman of Patzik, Frank & Samotny, LTD., and a letter

from Mr. Goodman explaining that the payment was meant for Dentons.

RIGHT TO SUPPLEMENT

7. I reserve the right to supplement my opinions in the future to respond

to any arguments that the patent owner raises and to take into account new

information as it becomes available to me.

**JURAT** 

8. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are

true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true;

and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both,

under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

7/17/15	/Kevin Greenleaf/
Date	Kevin R. Greenleaf

